AWS70708
Nov. 2024 V1.1
www.awinic.com                           1             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co. Ltd All Rights Reserved
Low-Power, Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
Features
⚫ Operating Range: 1.0V to 5.5V
⚫ Precision Supply Voltage Monitor :
See device comparison

Nov. 2024 V1.1
www.awinic.com                           6             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co. Ltd All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Package Marking
Moisture
Sensitivity
Level
Environmental
Information
Delivery
Form
AWS70708MCSPR -40°C～125°C SOP-8L E5F3 MSL3 ROHS+HF
3000 units/
Tape and
Reel
Aw
in
ic
 C
on
fid
en
tia
l
AWS70708
Nov. 2024 V1.1
www.awinic.com                           7             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co. Ltd All Rights Reserved
Absolute Maximum Ratings(NOTE1)
PARAMETERS RANGE
Supply voltage range VCC -0.3V to 6.0V
VPFI, VMRB, VPFI, VRESETN, VRESET, VPFO -0.3V to 6.0V
Operating free-air temperature range -40°C to 125°C
Maximum operating junction temperature TJMAX 150°C
Storage temperature TSTG -65°C to 150°C
Lead temperature (soldering 10 seconds) 260°C
NOTE1: Conditions out of those ranges listed in "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damages
to the device. In spite of the limits above, functional operation conditions of the device should within the ranges
listed in "recommended operating conditions". Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for prolonged
periods may affect device reliability.
ESD Rating and Latch Up
PARAMETERS VALUE UNIT
HBM (Human Body Model) (NOTE 2) ±4 kV
CDM(NOTE 3) ±2 kV
Latch-Up(NOTE 4) +IT：200；-IT：-200 mA
NOTE2: The human body model is a 100pF capacitor discharged through a 1.5kΩ resistor into each pin. Test
method: ESDA/JEDEC JS-001-2017
NOTE3: Test method: ESDA/JEDEC JS-002-2018
NOTE4: Test method: JEDEC78E
Aw
in
ic
 C
on
fid
en
tia
l
AWS70708
Nov. 2024 V1.1
www.awinic.com                           8             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co. Ltd All Rights Reserved
Electrical Characteristics
VCC=1.0 to 5.5V, TA=-40°C to +125°C, typical values are at VCC=5V and TA=25°C.(unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Basic Operation
Operating Voltage Range (VCC)  1.0  5.5 V
Supply Current (ISUPPLY) VCC=5V  1.9  A
Reset Threshold (VTH)
AWS70708L TA = +25°C  4.63  V
AWS70708M TA = +25°C  4.4  V
AWS70708J TA = +25°C  4  V
AWS70708T TA = +25°C  3.08  V
AWS70708S TA = +25°C  2.93  V
AWS70708R TA = +25°C  2.63  V